FIRE & LIFE SAFETY COST RECOVERY SCHEDULE
PO BOX 2768 / 10049 DONNER PASS RD. / TRUCKEE, CA 96160
(530)582-7850 FAX: (530)582-7854

ALL CHARGES ARE PER HOUR/BILLED IN 1/2 HOUR INCREMENTS THEREAFTER, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
UNPAID FEES WILL RESULT IN A 20% LATE CHARGE AFTER 45 DAYS AND MAY DELAY PROJECT CLEARANCES.

BUILDING & CONSTRUCTION Rate
EPP |Engineering (site) Plan Check (1 hr minimum) $ 125.13
TIP |Tenant Improvement Plan Check $ 125.13
INV |Investigations/Fire Marshal Approval $ 125.13
EPR [External Plan Review, Consultation, etc. $ 147.50
SDR |Subdivision or other Site Design Approval Plan Review-less than 9 parcels $ 125.13
SDP |Subdivision or other Site Design Approval Plan Review-greater than 9 parcels (2 hr. min.) $250.26
$125.13/hr minimum
WSS |Water Storage System-Plan Review $ 125.13
CEl [Cannabis Establishment-Site Inspection/ 1 hr. min. $ 125.13
Business Inspections: Primary + 1 reinspection/3+ reinspections subject to hrly rate/additional
BUI |[fines. (Per CA Fire Code 109.4 fines of up $1000/day may apply for non-compliance)
$ 125.13
SPRINKLER & FIRE ALARM SYSTEM
SPR |Sprinkler Plan Check (includes 2 inspections) less than 10 heads (3 hr. min.) $125.13/hr $ 375.39
SPA |Sprinkler Inspection (additional after initial 2 inspections above) $ 125.13
FAL |[Sprinkler Plan Check (includes 2 inspections) less than 10 heads (3 hr. min.) $125.13/hr $ 375.39
FAA |Fire Alarm Inspection (additional after initial 2 inspections) $ 125.13
UGS |Underground Fire Systems $ 125.13
EPR |External Plan Review (10+ heads), Consultation, Inspections, etc. $ 147.50
EVENTS
TNT |Tents, Canopies, Temporary Structure Plan Check & Inspection $ 125.13
FWK |Fireworks (Pyrotechnics) Review/Event Inspection $ 125.13
ENS [Fire Engine Standby $ 369.77
HHH [Haunted House-Halloween Plan Check & Inspection $ 125.13
CCF |Carnivals, Concerts, Circus, Fairs-Plan Check & Inspection $ 125.13
SPE |Special Events, EMS Plan Review $ 125.13
LPG & TANK INSTALLATION
LPG ([Residential Propane Tank Installation $ 125.13
UGT |Underground Flammable/Combustible Liquid Tank/Cylinders $ 125.13
AGT |Above-Ground Flammable/Combustible Liquid Tank/Cylinders $ 125.13
MISCELLANEOUS FEES
DSI |Defensible Space Inspection (After 2nd Inspection) $ 125.13
YDR |Yard Debris Removal-Actual Costs, Lien on Property-Ordinance 02-2012 TBD
REP |Report Request (Administrative Processing Fee) S 15.00
INR |Investigation Report (Includes Photos, Thumb Drive, etc.) S 40.00
HDP [Hood & Duct System Plan Check & Inspection (3 hr. min.) $125.13/hr $ 375.39
HZM |Hazardous Materials Inventory/Storage Review $ 125.13
OSN |[Other Services Not Covered Above/May be subject to hrly fees @ Fire Marshal discretion TBD
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